Roland D. Johnson
- Police Chief

July 15, 2024

22 Main Street
P.O. Box 186
Middleport, NY 14105-0186

Middleport Police Department

Office:. (716) 735-3373

If no answer: (716) 735-3700

Website:

Emergency: 911
Fax: (716) 735-3432
villageofmiddleport.org

Email: MiddleportPD@yvillageofmiddleport.org

Honorable Mayor and Board of Trustees:

The following is the report for the month of June, 2024.

The Police Officers patrolled a total of 7,434 miles in the month of June. For the miles
that that were patrolled this month, we used a total of 530 gallons of gasoline. Total Man

Hours amounted to 1050 hours.

The Officers covered a total of 79 complaints or incidents. The complaints were found to

be as follows:

2 - Fraud

1 - Lost Property

5 - Assist Public

7 - Domestics

4 - Suspicious Vehicle
2 - Found Property

3 - Alarms

2 - Noise Complaints
9 - Welfare Checks

2 - Juvenile Problems
1 - Warrant

2 - Agency Assist

1 - Property Damage
1 - Attempt to Locate

1 - Harassment

5 - Assist Motorist

5 - EMS

1 - Parking Problem

2 - Suspicious Persons
9 - Accidents

1 - Fire

2 - Larceny

3 - Animal Complaints
2 - Trespass

3 - Reckless Driver

1 - Down Tree

1 - Search & Rescue

1 - Burglary

Please address all correspondence to our P.O. box



In the month of June 2024, the following arrests were made by the Middleport Police.

NEW YORK STATE PENAL LAW

NEW YORK STATE VEHICLI AND TRAFFIC LAW
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No Inspection

Unlicensed Operator
Aggravated Unlicensed 3™
Aggravated Unlicensed 2nd
Unregistered Vehicle
Suspended Registrations
Driving out of Class

No Insurance

Stop Sign Violation

Speed not Reasonable
Failed to use Designated Lane
Violation of Restrictions
Failed to Change Address
Speeding in a 30 MPH Zone
Speeding in a 35 MPH Zone
Speeding in a 40 MPH Zone
Specding in a 45 MPII Zone
Speeding in a 55 MPH Zone

VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT UTT’S/ TRAFFIC ORDINANCES
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Speeding in a 30 MPH Zone
Speeding in a 40 MPH Zone
No Inspection

Unregistered Vehicle
Suspended Registration
Aggravated Unlicensed 3™
No Insurance

Unlicensed Operation
Driving Out of Class

Stop Sign

Aggravated Unlicensed 2nd
No Interlock Device
Violation of Restrictions



Town Of Hartland
Complaints- June 2024

06-01-2024 Check Welfare Hartland Road
06-02-2024 Larceny Ridge Road
06-04-2024 Trespass Ridge Road
06-04-2024 Assist SPCA Ridge Road
06-05-2024 Fire Ridge Road
06-05-2024 Domestic Ridge Road
06-05-2024 Assist Public N Hartland
06-08-2024 Notse Complaint Pearson Road
06-09-2024 Domestic Rose Road
06-11-2024 Check Welfare Ridge Road
06-11-2024 EMS Ridge Road
06-12-2024 Check Welfare Carmen Road
06-15-2024 911 Hang Up Ridge Road
06-15-2024 Domestic Stone Road
06-15-2024 Domestic Ridge Road
06-16-2024 EMS Ridge Road
06-18-2024 Domestic Ridge Road
06-19-2024 Trespass Pearson Road
06-21-2024 Dog Bite Follow Up Hartland Road
06-21-2024 Assist Agency Gow Road
06-21-2024 Check Welfare Carmen Road
06-22-2024 Assist Agency Ridge Road
06-25-2024 Down Tree Johnson Creek
06-28-2024 Suspicious Activity Ridge Road
06-28-2024 Suspicious Person Drum Road

06-29-2024 Check Welfare Drum Road
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Town Of Hartland
Vehicle and Traffic June 2024

Speed

No Inspection
Unregistered Mv
No Inspection
Speed

Speed

No Inspection
Speed

Speed

Unlicensed Driver
Speed

Speed

Failure to Change Address
No Inspection
Speed

Speed

72-55

70-55
76-55

58-45
62-40

70-55
72-55

50-35
60-45

Carmen Road
Ridge Road
Hartland Road
Carmen Road
Carmen Road
Hartland Road
Carmen Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Carmen Road
Carmen Road
Carmen Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road



06-01-2024
06-02-2024
06-04-2024
06-04-2024
06-05-2024
06-06-2024
06-06-2024
06-07-2024
06-07-2024
06-08-2024
06-09-2024
06-11-2024
06-12-2024
06-15-2025
06-16-2024
06-19-2024
06-19-2024
06-20-2024
06-20-2024
06-24-2024
06-24-2024
06-26-2024
06-28-2024
06-29-2024

Town of Royalton

Complaints-June 2024

Warrant Execution
Suspicious Person
Accident
Accident
Accident

Traffic Complaint
Assist Public

EMS

Attempt to Locate
Check Welfare
Accident

Search and Rescue
Alarm

Welfare Check
Accident

Burglary
Disturbance
Reckless Driver
Reckless Driver
Accident

Traffic Complaint
Animal Complaint
Accident

Accident

West Ave
Myrtle Ave
Main Street
Rochester Road
Royalton Center
Rochester Road
Myrtle Ave
Telegraph Road
Rochester Road
Mountain Road
Rochester Road
Mountain Road
Royalton Center
Main Street
Rochester Road
Myrtle Ave
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Bunker Hiil
Main Street
Gasport Road
Main Street
Simms Road
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Vehicle and Traffic- June 2024

Town of Royton

Speed 81-55
Speed 71-55
Speed 71-55
Speed 73-55
Speed 71-55
Speed 70-55
Speed 59-45
Speed 59-45
No Inspection

No Inspection

Speed 57-45
Speed 75-55
Speed 60-45
Passed Red Light

Unregistered Mv

Speed 59-45
Speed 61-45
Speed 91-55
Unlicensed Operator

Aggravated Unlicensed 3rd

No Inspection

Speed 45-30
Unregistered Mv

Speed 46-30
Speed 58-45
Failed To Use Designated Lane
Speed 58-45
Speed 46-30
Speed Not Reasonable
Unregistered Mv

Speed 45-30
Unregistered Mv

Speed 45-30
Unregistered Trailer

No Inspection

Speed 72-55
Speed 66-45
Speed 59-45

Failed To Stop At Stop Sign
Failed To Stop At Stop Sign

Rochester Road
Bunker Hill
Bunker Hill
Bunker Hill
Akron Road
Griswold Street
Carmen Road
Carmen Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Carmen Road
Griswold Street
Slayton Sett. Road
Main Street
Slayton Sett. Road
Carmen Road
Chestnut Ridge
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Gasport Road
Telegraph Road
Mountain Road
Telegraph Road
Royalton Center
Rochester Road
Gasport Road
State Street
Rochester Road
Rochester Road
Telegraph Road
Royalton Center
Telegraph Road
Hartland Road
Lewiston Road
Rochester Road
Hartland Road
Gasport Road
Bunker Hill
Royalton Center



41,
42,
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.

Speed
No Inspection
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed

70-55

62-45
62-45
71-55
61-45
64-45

Akron Road
Gasport Road
(rasport Road
Hartland Road
Bunker Hill
Chestnut Ridge
Chestnut Ridge



